2180 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 95
Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1989/20—continued
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
approval, Part II duty concession or former Section
178 approval, granted in respect regardless of
Tariff classification
EXCLUDING :
1 Parts of general use
2 Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II
concessions 33, 60, 70, 80 and 81
3 Tyres and tubes
4 Goods classified within Tariff heading 73.04, 73.05 or 73.06
5 Spark plugs
SCHEDULE 2
Decisions Cancelled
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
WN 3917.32.08) Printed ... casings 820857D
3917.39.08)
AK 3917.40.00) Push ... greater 820349A
3926.90.61)
3926.90.69)
CH 4009.30.00 Hot ... diameter 840166H
AK 4823.70.00) Articles ... mache 801900C
4823.90.19)
HO ICU 63.03 Component ... Auckland 505170D
HO 6809.11.00 Gypsum board 702344J
HO 6809.19.00 Gypsum ... foil 800920B
HO ICU 84.31 Spare ... Wellington 820828L .
CH Chapter 87 Catalogued ... plugs 602754H
SCHEDULE 3
Limited Decisions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref . No. From To
CH 59.05.009 Cage nets and netting therefore Free Free 99 840349L 9/86 9/86
SCHEDULE 4
Applications Declined
Tariff Ref .
Item Description of Goods No.
CH 4015.11.00 Examination gloves, seamless 840252D
WN 4823.90.19 Lace paper doyleys 820863

Dated at Wellington this lst day of June 1989. M.J. BELGRAVE, Chief Executive.



